FORM PTO-1595				1		
10.	FORM PTO-1595		Atty. Docket: BHT-3092-535			
<u> </u>	To the Commissioner of Patent	10301304	7	ed original documents or copy	thereo	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	S. P.	
	Ethan IMBODEN; Timothy Robe	erts		pree, Inc.	730°.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Foreign Address: 11th Fl., No. 480, Rueiguang Rd. 200			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Neil	hu District, Taipei City 114, Ta	niwan, R.O.C.	
	X Assignment	_				
	Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name	City:	State	ZIP	
(Pa	Execution Date: January 31, 2004 and			me(s) & address(es) attached?		
(Respectively) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 31, 2004</u>					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)				
l						
					ſ	
	Addition	nal numbers attached?	Yes	X No		
5.	ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:		Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)			
	Name: TROXELL LAW O	FFICE PLLC				
	5205 Leesburg Pike		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Suite 1404		Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		: 22041 2491				
	Falls Church, Virgin	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401		8. Deposit account number 501874		
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		(Attach duplicate copy of this page			
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707				by deposit account):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
	original document.					
\mathcal{F}_{α}						
	Bruce H. Troxell			May 25, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No.26,592					,	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
NIFO COLUMN TO THE COLUMN THE COLUMN TO THE						

06/01/2005 ECOOPER 00000116 501874 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ethan Imboden and Timothy Roberts hereafter						
referred to as ASSIGNOR,has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set						
forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:						
Title:						
Filed: Serial No						
Executed on:						
WHEREAS, Hannspree, Inc. of 11F., No.480, Rueiguang Rd., Neihu District, Taipei City 114, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;						
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.						
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.						
A Silar						
Ethan Imboden Date:						
02/05/2004						
Timothy Roberts Date:						
Blok						

RECORDED: 05/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016606 FRAME: 0414